
E.—l XX

In another paper (8.-5) are shown the results of examinations conducted in
the colony on behalf of the Science and Art Department, London, and of the
City and Guilds of London Institute.

Secondaby Schools.
The reports of the secondary schools are given in a separate paper (E.-12).

Their income for 1898 from school fees, not including fees for boarding, was
£24,345; from rents and interest, £24,780 ; and from endowments administered
by School Commissioners, £2,322. The pupils on the rolls in the last quarter of
the year were 2,706.

Table Z contains some of the principal statistics relating to these schools.

TABLE Z.—Staff, Attendance, Fees, and Salaries at Secondary Schools.

Schools

Sti .ff.

flPH cm

Attendance forLast Ten
Quarterof 1898.

11 or

6
"a

S a> a

DOU
CD
uao

W
ou
B

AnnualBates of Fees. Salaries at Bi
End of

ites paid at
?ear.

"3
DC

.2
'3

GO
O

7-i

O °
For

Ordinary
Day-school

Course.

jFor Board,
exclusiveof: Day-school

Tuition.
Kegular Staff. Visiting

Teachers.

£ s. d.
( 10 10 0
(880

£ s. d. £ s. d. £ a. d.
Auckland College and j

Grammar School J 16 19 149 163 16185
(3154
(6.15t?-17
J6.36
{<7.24
(6.36
13-22

I 319

I 30

I »
j 54

) - 3,703 6 8 110 0 0

Whangarei High School 2 3 12 17 8 8 0 354 12 0

rhames High School .. 26 27 a (880
(770 »700 0 0

New Plymouth High ]
School j

Wanganui Collegiate 1
School

Wanganui (Girls') High )
School J

4 19 38 6 6 0 »775 0 0

Wellington College
Wellington Girls' High )

School J
Napier Boys' High School

10

11
6

8

8

14
11

55

38

86

22

118

56

152

59

12

9

11
8

193

111

263

100

189

103

251

86

141

45

73

[12 0 0
(900] 10 10 0
(880
113 4 0\ 10 12 0
( 13 4 0
1 10 12 0
(990
(880
(990
(880

I 45 0 0

j 40 0 0

j 42 0 0i -
I 40 0 0

j 40 0 0

b l,750 0 0

"860 0 0

2,480 0 0

(165 0 0
(and lees.

1,125 0 0

4 29 17 50 48 12 d810 0 0

Napier Girls' High School 9 22 36 1 68 62 16 •760 0 0 142 8 0

Nelson College 25 61 10 101 98 27 12 12 0 40 0 0 '1,230 0 0

Nelson Girls' College .. 26 60 8 100 80 28 12 12 0 40 0 0 '705 0 0

Christ's College Gram- \
mar School j

Dhristohurch Boys' High)
School

3hristchurch Girls' High)
School J

10

11

7

441 88

108

51

6

64

131

66 4!

203

255

126
(6.7
t?-6

181

233

104

I »

64
14 3 6
11 0 6
7 17 6

(990
6 6 0

'12 12 0
9 9 0
6 6 0
9 9 0

10 10 0
9 9 0
8 8 0

(990
\ 6 6 0

) 52 10 0
J 42 0 0

) -
"

40 0 0

U2,630 0 0

3,470 0 0

1,130 0 0

230 0 0

285 0

275 4 0

Bangiora High School .. 195 0 0

AkaroaH igh School (6. 6
IS- 5 1 8

t 35

200 0 0

ishburton High School.. 14 24 1 16.26\g.l3 610 0 0

rimaru Boys' High ISchool
rimaru Girls' High)

School J
Waitaki High Schools-

Boys'

1 29 23 53 50 (10 0 0
(800
( 10 0 0
(880
(12 0 0
(600
/ "8 0 0
|600
j 12 0 0t 10 0 0
(12 0 0110 0 0

} -i -
850 0 0 38 10 0

2 29 25 5 61 59 625 0 0 72 10 0

23 41 1 68 64 j 43 10 0

I -I 43 10 0

l 40 0 0

740 0 0

Girls' 12 23 2 40 35 405 0 0 25 0 03

3tago Boys' High School 111 60 112 5 177 166 11 2,630 7 6

3tago Girls' High School 19 A 64 34 14 116 111 10 1,624 16 0

Southland High School.. 45 (6.37
13-32 j 66 10 0 0 1,175 0 05 22

Totals 14645 171 1017 1400 11861711\g. 995l 2,502 427 31,538 2 2 1343 12 0

a Headmaster hasresiden(
louse,and four teachers resid
ias house. 'Principal resii
rho have passed StandardIV

ce.
le a
des

itlll
at i
JT

»Hei
e schi
schocworn

admaster 1
ool. a E
Jl. s Hei
tasters teai

eceiv
:eadir,
idmai:
sh in 1

es no sa
tasterh
iter an*
oothsc:

ilary; e
ias nous
d fiveo:
hools,

light n
se; asi
thera]

lasters boarc
sistant mastt
lave bouses.

1at theschot
)r hasreside]

bfllOs. i
Jl, » The pri
ace. « The 1
for pupilsof prir.

incipal has a
Leadmistress
nary schools


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

