In another paper (E.-5) are shown the results of examinations conducted in the colony on behalf of the Science and Art Department, London, and of the City and Guilds of London Institute.

SECONDARY SCHOOLS.

The reports of the secondary schools are given in a separate paper (E.-12). Their income for 1898 from school fees, not including fees for boarding, was £24,345; from rents and interest, £24,780; and from endowments administered by School Commissioners, £2,322. The pupils on the rolls in the last quarter of the year were 2,706.

Table Z contains some of the principal statistics relating to these schools.

TABLE Z.—Staff, Attendance, Fees, and Salaries at Secondary Schools.

		ff.	Attendance for Last Term or Quarter of 1898.						Boarders.	Annual Ra	tes of Fees.	Salaries at Re End of	
Schools	Regular.	Visiting.	Under 12 Years.	12 to 15.	15 to 18.	Over 18 Years.	Total (Roll).	Average Attendance.	Number of]	For Ordinary Day-school Course.	For Board, exclusive of Day-school Tuition.	Regular Staff.	Visiting Teachers.
										£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.
Auckland College and Grammar School	16	2	19	149	163	8		319	••	10 10 0 8 8 0	}	3,703 6 8	110 0 0
Whangarei High School	2		3	12	17	•,•,	$\begin{cases} b.15 \\ g.17 \end{cases}$	1 200	••,	8 8 0	••	354 12 0	••
Thames High School	3		5	26	27	2	$\begin{cases} b.36 \\ g.24 \end{cases}$			$\begin{cases} 8 & 8 & 0 \\ 7 & 7 & 0 \end{cases}$	}	a700 0 0	••
New Plymouth High School	4		1	19	38		$\left(egin{array}{c} b.36 \ g.22 \end{array} ight)$)	••	6 6 0	••	≈77 5 0 0	••
Wanganui Collegiate	10		8	55	118	12	193		141	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	45 0 0	b1,750 0 0	••
Wanganui (Girls') High School	6	3	8	38	56	9	111	103	45	10 10 0	40 0 0	°860 0 0	165 0 0 and fees.
Wellington College	11		14	86	152	11	263	251	73	119 4 0	42 0 0	2,480 0 0	••
Wellington Girls' High School	6		11	22	59	8	100	86	••	13 4 0 10 12 0	.	1,125 0 0	••
Napier Boys' High School	4		4	29	17		50	48	12	9 9 0	40 0 0	d810 0 0	••
Napier Girls' High School	5	4	9	22	36	1	68	62	16	9 9 0	{ 4 0 0 0	•760 0 0	142 8 0
Nelson College	5	4	5	25	61	10	101	98	27	12 12 0	40 0 0	f1,230 0 0	••
Nelson Girls' College	5	3	6	26	60	8	100	80	28	12 12 0	40 0 0	1705 0 0	
Christ's College Gram- mar School	10	4	44	88	64	7	203	181	64	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	52 10 0 42 0 0	} © 2,630 0 0	230 0 0
Christehurch Boys' High School	11	5	9	108	131	7	255	233	••	9 9 0	.	3,470 0 0	285 0
Christchurch Girls' High School	7	7	5	51	66	4	126	104		12 12 0	.	1,130 0 0	275 4 0
Rangiora High School	2		7	6	٠	••	$\begin{cases} b. & 7 \\ g. & 6 \end{cases}$	} 13		6 6 0 9 9 0 (10 10 0	} 4 0 0 0	195 0 0	••
AkaroaH igh School	1			2	8	1	$\begin{cases} b. & 6 \\ g. & 5 \end{cases}$		••	9 9 0	}	200 0 0	••
Ashburton High School	3			14	24	1	b.26 g.13		••	9 9 0		610 0 0	••
Timaru Boys' High	3	2	1	29	23	***	53	50		10 0 0	}	850 O Q	38 10 0
Timaru Girls' High	3	2	2	29	25	5	61	59		10 0 0	 	625 0 0	72 10 0
Waitaki High Schools— Boys'	3	3	3	23	41	1	68	64	••	$\left\{\begin{array}{cccc} 12 & 0 & 0 \\ 6 & 0 & 0 \end{array}\right.$	43 10 0	740 0 0	••
Girls'	3	2	3	12	23	2	40	35	٠.,	1 h8 0 0 0 6 0 0		4 05 0 0	25 0 0
Otago Boys' High School	111			60	112	5	177	166	11	$ \left\{ \begin{array}{cccc} 12 & 0 & 0 \\ 10 & 0 & 0 \end{array} \right. $	40 10 0	2,630 7 6	
Otago Girls' High School	j 9	4	4	64	34	14	116	111	10	() 10 / 0	1.40 0 0	1,624 16 0	
Southland High School	5			22	45	2	$\left\{ egin{array}{l} b.37 \ g.32 \end{array} ight.$	} 66	••	10 0 0		1,175 0 0	••
Totals	146	45	171	1017	1400	118	$b1711 \\ g.995$		427	••	••	31,538 2 2	1343 12 0

a Headmaster has residence. b Headmaster receives no salary; eight masters board at the school. c The principal has a house, and four teachers reside at the school. d Headmaster has house; assistant master has residence. e The headmistress has house. f Principal resides at school. s Headmaster and five others have houses. b £4 10s. for pupils of primary schools who have passed Standard IV. i Two masters teach in both schools.